Crime Types & Incidents
Sex Crimes

Battery/ Assaults
Domestic

Animal Complaints/ Bites
Burglary/ Thefts

Attempt Burglar/ Theft
Motor Vehicle Theft
Identity/ Fraud/ Deceptive Crimes

Criminal Damage/ Trespass/
Defacement

Juvenile Incidents
Narcotics Crimes
Traffic & Warrants

Public Complaints

Motor Vehicle Accidents
Harassment / Threat
Disorderly Conduct

Civil Matter / Assist Citizen

Lost / Recovered Property

Administrative Duties / Community
Services

Westchester Police Department
Monthly Statistics - September 2025

Description

Loose Dog, Barking & Injuried

Property, Retail, & Services, Loss
Property

Includes Possesion of Stolen Vehicle

Traffic Stop & Fleeing / Eluding / DUI
& Traffic Arrest

Loud Noise, Parking, Solicitor,
Reckless Driving, Fireworks and
Littering/lllegal Dumping, Public
Indeceny

Injury, non-injury, hit & run

Village Ordinance Violations

Property Release, Lockout,
Accidental Damage, Order
Protection, Missing Person, Child
Custody Interference

Follow-up, Fees, Community
Relations, Notifications, Transports,
Training, Maintenance,
Fingerprinting, Car wash & Sex
Offender Registration, Property
Release

ZONE 1

11

13

25

33

ZONE 2

29

20

14

ZONE 3

12

14

ZONE 4

12

14

14

ZONE 5

Out of Zone

10

53

Monthly Total
0
4
16
33

13

84

47
31

70
10

103



Other Traffic Service

Assist other Agency

Crisis Intervention
House / Business Checks

Alarms
Suspicious Activity

Robbery
Disturbances / Unwanted

911 Hangup / Misdial
Unlawful Use of Weapon
Check Well Being

Home Invasion

Motorist Assist, Abandon Vehicle,
Immobilization, Traffic Control,

Repo/Relocate, Obstruction, & TEP 7
Fire, Police, Public Works, Other
Agencies 15

Vacation watches, Foot Patrol,

Special Patrols & Schools 121

Panic, Hold-Up, Burglar, & Other 4

Person, Vehicle, Circumstance, &

Open Window/Door 6

Attempted

Neighborhood Trouble, Disputes,

Shots Fired & Fights 4
2

Homicide Attempted Murder
Arson
Vehicular HiJacking
Created in Error
TOTALS 276
Z1 - North of Roosevelt between Mannheim & Derby
Out of Zone
Z2 - South of Roosevelt between Mannheim & Derby 6.3%
ZONE 5
13.6%
Z3 - South of Cermak between Mannheim & Wolf
Z4 - North of Cermak between Mannheim & Wolf ZONE 4
16.2%
Z5 - West of Wolf
ZONE 3
Out - Out of Zones 24.8%

17

40

98

13

17

302

60

21

11

368

% Incidents by Zone

52

96

240

5 2
25 21
141
2
2
3
2
6 1
5
202 93
ZONE1
18.6%
ZONE 2
20.4%

46

213

667

16

38

28

o

o O o o

1481



