

## **Westchester Police Department**

**Monthly Statistics - September 2025** 

Crime Types & Incidents	Description	ZONE 1	ZONE 2	ZONE 3	ZONE 4	ZONE 5	Out of Zone	Monthly Total
Sex Crimes								0
Battery/ Assaults		1	1	2				4
Domestic		4	10	1	1			16
Animal Complaints/ Bites	Loose Dog, Barking & Injuried	11	5	4	12	1		33
Burglary/ Thefts	Property, Retail, & Services, Loss Property	4	4		4	1		13
Attempt Burglar/ Theft								0
Motor Vehicle Theft	Includes Possesion of Stolen Vehicle		3					3
Identity/ Fraud/ Deceptive Crimes		1		4	1			6
Criminal Damage/ Trespass/ Defacement		1	1		1			3
Juvenile Incidents		1	1	1				3
Narcotics Crimes								0
Traffic & Warrants	Traffic Stop & Fleeing / Eluding / DUI & Traffic Arrest	13	29	12	14	6	10	84
Public Complaints	Loud Noise, Parking, Solicitor, Reckless Driving, Fireworks and Littering/Illegal Dumping, Public Indeceny	6	20	13	7		1	47
Motor Vehicle Accidents	Injury, non-injury, hit & run	13	6	6	4	2		31
Harassment / Threat			2					2
Disorderly Conduct	Village Ordinance Violations							0
Civil Matter / Assist Citizen	Property Release, Lockout, Accidental Damage, Order Protection, Missing Person, Child Custody Interference	25	14	14	14	3		70
Lost / Recovered Property		4	2	2	2			10
Administrative Duties / Community Services	Follow-up, Fees, Community Relations, Notifications, Transports, Training, Maintenance, Fingerprinting, Car wash & Sex Offender Registration, Property Release	33						103

TOTALS		276	302	368	240	202	93	1481
Created in Error					1		5	6
Vehicular HiJacking								0
Arson								0
Homicide	Attempted Murder							0
Home Invasion								0
Check Well Being		2	7	5	8	6	1	29
Unlawful Use of Weapon								0
911 Hangup / Misdial			1	2	4	2		9
Disturbances / Unwanted	Neighborhood Trouble, Disputes, Shots Fired & Fights	4	17	3	1	3		28
Robbery	Attempted							0
Suspicious Activity	Person, Vehicle, Circumstance, & Open Window/Door	6	13	11	6	2		38
Alarms	Panic, Hold-Up, Burglar, & Other	4	4	3	3	2		16
House / Business Checks	Vacation watches, Foot Patrol, Special Patrols & Schools	121	98	211	96	141		667
Crisis Intervention				1				1
Assist other Agency	Fire, Police, Public Works, Other Agencies	15	40	60	52	25	21	213
Other Traffic Service	Motorist Assist, Abandon Vehicle, Immobilization, Traffic Control, Repo/Relocate, Obstruction, & TEP	7	17	9	6	5	2	46



